Division 12 Gaston Co. Thermoplastic Markings on NC 274 from NC 275 to US 29/74 49736.3.1 (SS-6012R) Bid Tabulations Bids Opened:Tuesday May 24, 2022					Oglesby Construction, Inc.		TMI Services, Inc.	
LINE	SECTION	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANITY	UNIT	Unit Bid	Amount Bid	Unit Bid	Amount Bid
1	800	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
		THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING		-	, .,	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	<i>, - ,</i>	,-,
2	1205	LINES (4" 90 MILS)	37,190	LF	\$0.82	\$30,495.80	\$0.55	\$20,454.50
		THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING						
3	1205	LINES (8" 90 MILS)	2,970	LF	\$3.00	\$8,910.00	\$2.50	\$7,425.00
		THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING						
4	1205	LINES (24" 90 MILS)	1,500	LF	\$6.50	\$9,750.00	\$14.00	\$21,000.00
		THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING						
5	1205	CHARACTER (90 MILS)	6	EA	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$900.00
		THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	• • • •	-		*** 200 00		***
6	1205	SYMBOLS (90 MILS) REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING LINES	200	EA	\$125.00	\$25,000.00	\$150.00	\$30,000.00
7	1205	(4")	37,190	LF	\$0.45		\$0.65	¢04 172 FO
	1205	(*) REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING LINES	37,190	LF	\$0.43	\$16,735.50	\$0.65	\$24,173.50
8	1205	(8")	2,970	LF	\$0.95	\$2,821.50	\$1.50	\$4,455.00
0	1200	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING LINES	2,770	LI	φ0.95	ψ2,021.00	ψ1.50	ψ1,100.00
9	1205	(24")	1,500	LF	\$2.00	\$3,000.00	\$5.00	\$7,500.00
		REPLACE SNOWPLOWABLE MARKER	,		· · · · ·	, - ,	,	, ,
10	1253	REFLECTOR	750	EA	\$15.00	\$11,250.00	\$15.00	\$11,250.00
11	1190	LAW ENFORCEMENT	50	HR	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00
12	SP	LUMP SUM TRAFFIC CONTROL REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
13	1205	SYMBOLS & CHARACTERS	206	EA	\$55.00	\$11,330.00	\$60.00	\$12,360.00
Engineers Estimate: \$ 152,370.00					\$140,892.80		\$152,768.00	